MILLARD COUNTY: ENERGY & INDUSTRY CDA 2016 ECG UTAH SOLAR 1, LLC PROJECT Notice of Resolution Authorizing Tax Increment Millard School District

Under Sections 17C-4-202 and -203 of the Utah Code, notice is given that the Millard School District (the "School District") adopted a resolution on September 14, 2023 (the "Resolution") authorizing the Millard County Redevelopment Agency (the "Agency") to receive a property Tax Increment for the Millard County: Energy & Industry CDA 2016 related to the utility-scale solar project to be developed by ECG Utah Solar 1, LLC (the "Solar Project'). The Resolution provides that the School District authorizes the Agency to receive all or a portion of the School District's Tax Increment revenues generated within the project area for the Solar Project to provide funds to the Agency to carry out the Millard County: Energy & Industry CDA 2016 Project Area Plan and Project Area Budget related to the Solar Project. The School District has agreed to allow the Agency to collect property Tax Increment for a period of twenty (20) years in accordance with the Millard County: Energy & Industry CDA 2016 Project Area Plan and Project Area Budget.

A copy of the Resolution is available for public inspection at the Agency's place of business located at 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah, 84631, during regular business hours, Monday through Friday. Additionally, a copy of the Resolution is available to the public at the School District's offices for inspection and copying during normal business hours, Monday through Friday.

With copies of Resolution to:

State Tax Commission: Attn: Property Tax Division Certified Rates, 210 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City 84134 Utah State Board of Education: 250 East 500 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Utah State Auditor: East Office Building, Suite E310, Utah State Capitol Complex, Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Millard County Auditor: Bonnie L. Smith, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah, 84631